35 to 44  - 2 1/2 times annual rate of earned income 
45 to 54  - 2 times annual rate of earned income 
55 and over - 1 1/2 times annual rate of earned income 

In each case, the amount is rounded to the next higher $1,000 to a maximum amount of 
insurance not exceeding three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000). 

11. Employee Assistance 

All employees shall participate in the mutually agreed upon Employee Assistance Program.  
Premiums will be paid equally between employee and Board with one (1) deduction being 
made from employees each September, or in the case of employees hired to the district

[...]

Service as a TTOC shall be credited: 

1. one half (1/2) day for up to one half (1/2) day worked; 

2. one (1) day for greater than one half (1/2) day worked up to one (1) 
day worked. 

ii. Nineteen (19) days worked shall be equivalent to one (1) month; 

iii. One hundred and eighty-nine (189) days shall be equivalent to one (1) year. 

c. Seniority accumulated pursuant to Article C.2.3.a and C.2.3.b, shall be included as 
aggregate service with the employer when a determination is made in accordance 
with Article C.2.1. 

4. An employee on a temporary or term contract shall accumulate seniority for all days of